The combined effect of converting one half of a day per month from standby time to scheduled

maintenance time (Scenario 5) and a one time allocation of $1 M and a change to the SFLC target

inventory level policy for the purchase of 87 foot patrol boat maintenance and repair parts

(scenario 6) decreases the fleet's average fully mission capable time by .22 days per month

(equal to each cutter in the fleet being fully mission capable for 5.3 fewer hours each month).

Average underway days increased by .88 days per month (equal to 21 more underway hours per

cutter per month). Average casualty days drop by .38 days per cutter per month (equal to 9 fewer

casualty hours per cutter per month). Over a period of four years, the modification of the stand-

by cutter policy and the onetime infusion of $1 M to the 87 foot patrol boat parts inventory would

increase fleet operating hours by 69,100 hours; the fleet would experience 29,500 less casualty

hours, and SLFC parts inventory would end the four year period with an inventory value $1.2M

higher than at the end of the baseline case.

4.7 System Analysis Summary

A summary of simulation results is provided in Table 8.

Chad Jacoby
MIT SDM Page 62

fl-

Table 8: Summary of Simulation Results

Scenario

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Current

"Baseline"

Policies

Increase

Maintenance

Funding

Decrease

Maintenance

Funding

Increase

Maintenance

Time

Decrease

Maintenance

Time

Convert 5% of

Standby Time

to Maintenance

Time

increase Target

inventory and

One Time $1M

Increase

Combination of

Scenario 6 and

7

SFLC Funding Level S27,800,000j $30,800,0001 $24,800,000 $27,800,000 $27,800,000 $27,800,000 $27,800,000 $27,800,000

Non-recurring Funding $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Target SFLC Inventory Level $12,400,000 $13,600,000 $11,200,000 $12,400,000 $12,400,000 $12,400,000 $13,400,000 $13,400,000

Average Maintenance Days Per Month 12.59 12.59 12.59 13.59 11.59 13.09 12.59 13.09

Average Fully Mission Capable Days Per Month 16.89 17.07 16.77 16.07 17.61 16.48 17.05 16.67

Average Underway Days Per Month 4.853 5.001 4.751 4.682 4.939 5.593 4.975 5.729

Average Casualty Days Per Month 1.457 1.182 1.645 1.185 1.88 1.319 1.225 1.081

Total Fleet Operating Hours (at end of 4 years) 383,700 395,500 375,900 370,200 390,300 442,200 393,600 452,800

Total Fleet Casualty Hours (at end of 4 years) 115,500 93,640 130,000 94,060 149,200 104,600 97,160 86,000

Total SFLC Inventory (at end of 4 years) $11,460,000 $12,770,000 $9,383,000 $11,630,000 $9,560,000 $11,610,000 $12,640,000 $12,640,000

Model Inputs are shaded

Model Outputs are not shaded

-Cu

Scenario 0 represents the Coast Guard's current policies and funding levels and is used as a

baseline for the relative change observed in the remaining scenarios.

Scenario I explores the effect of an increase in SFLC funding and shows a relative rise in

average fully mission capable days and underway days along with a relative decrease in casualty

days. This scenario achieves the goal of increasing fleet operational hours and decreasing

casualties but would cost an additional $12M over the course of four years. This means that the